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OBTS Number ARREST / NOT|CE TO APPEAR ' 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA 4. Request for Capias | 1 N
u | A8ency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number (N.T.A's only)
Z|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 17-070062
ChargeType: i 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Type Multiple
é Check as many 1. Felony Lls. Misdemeanor J & Other 2 1. Yes Clearance | 03
& | as apply. [J 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [ ] 6 2. No Indicator
Z | Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
E 45TH STREET / N AUSTRALIAN AVE MP 45TH STREET / N AUSTRALIAN AVE MP
< Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time { Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
4/27/2017 2018HRS N/A
Name (Last, F-irst, Middle} Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)
AYER, SARA
\F}\?ceWh A nd Sex Date of Birth Height Waight Eye Color Hair Coior Complexion Build
- ite | - American Indian
B - Black 0. Orentalasian |W | F  |5/30/1991 5'02 150 GREEN | BROWN | LIGHT SLIM
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Maritai Status Religion Indication of: Y N Unk.
Alcohol Influence b 0O [m]
TATOO ON LOWER BACK (LUCKY 4 ACES) TATTO LEFT SHOULDER (I LOVE YOU DAD) N/A NONE Drug Influerice 0 ] @
5 Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) TState) (Zip) Phone Residence Type: ]
%] 15553 KEY LINE BLVD, LOXAHATCHEE, FL, 33470 (561 ) 721-5772 5 oy 3 Hlorida  ate 2
E Permanent Address (Strest, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
%] 15553 KEY LINE BLVD, LOXAHATCHEE, FL, 33470 (561 ) 721-5772 VERBAL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip} Phone Occupation
( ) MANAGER
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Tiizenship
A600-781-91-690-0, FL HOUSTON, TX US
" Co-Defendant Name {Last, First, Middle) ace Sex V 0 1. Arrested B 2 ;?I:drgmeanor
8 O 2 Atlarge [0 5. Juvenile
S| Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race [Date of Birth O 1. Arested 0 3. Felony
(] 4. Misdemeanor
h O 2 Atlarge [1 5. Juvenile
Parent Name (Last) (Fm) Restdence Phone
Legal Custodian
Other: ( )
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City \ ( ) (Zip) Business Phone
: , 0 L } ( )
Notified by: (N ile Di ti
| NOUed by: (Name) ate e A naroesiete s ihin 2 70T HRS/DYS
pr [\ Dept. and Rﬁ . 3. Incarcerated l
z ~ m
ui [Released To: (Name) Relationship d,ﬂ ( BV' Date Time
=}
5
The above address provj y [ Jdefendant and / or L] defendant’s parents The cmld and / or parent was %0 S’m&.Attended Grade
to keep the Juveniie Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
10 ves, by: ( No: (Reason) o
Propert: me? Description of Property / Value of Property
es [No
w §Drug Activity S Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Drug Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia/  U. Unknown
8 N. b?/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O ||P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A Amphetamine E. Heroin O. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts, Uomestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
8 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE [ S"Y"’“N 316.193(4)
‘I‘ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
°f N N / 17-070062 /
Charge Description ; Counts Domestic | Statute Vioiation Number Violation of ORD #
u DUI CRASH WITH MINOR.DAMAGE | { E""Y'e"N 316.193(3)(C)(1)
14
< [ orug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
°l N N / 17-070062
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
@ AMPERING WITH EVIDENCE | ; Violence 918.13(1)
& Y N
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount [Lnit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
°l N N 17-070062 o
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number '\giolation of ORD #
3 - Violence
4 gy 0N Nl
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bedd
© e
3 -3
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) (2t e 2XD
:? NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE / 3188 PGA BLVD, PALM BEACH QARDEN&FL 33410
w e
& Court Date and Time / - : R had
o{Month MAY Day 24TH Year 2017 Time 0830 AM 720 T7PM
m | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE, ARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDER%TAND TmHOULD | WILLFULLY
O [FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE, APPEAR, TH. AY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT OR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
=9
" Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodfan Date Signed To—
g ( }45)/ // ate Signe SN ~a
HOLD for other Agency 51974'9 Name Verification (Printed by ‘Arrestee) S CA NN
Name: X E/
D Dangerous D Resisted Arrest me of Arres| 0. # (PRINT)
b |0 sisiope / Thoter A, 21289 7
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' D.U.L. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

oNTHE 27th  payor _April 20 17 op 1947 “AM PM

SUBJECT: AYER, SARA ' CASENUMBER: 17-070062

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S P SCARTOZZI #21289

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

(PBSO CRASH CASE NUMBER 17-070060). On 4/27/2017 at approximately 1948 hours I was dispatched to investigate a motor vehicle crash that occurred in the
area of 45th street and Australian Ave, Mangonia Park, FL, 33407 in the city of Mangonia Park. | was driving my marked patrol vehicle asset number 68559 and
wearing my Palm Beach County Sheriff's office issued class B uniform. Prior to my arrival I was provided with the following information. An unknown female
called 911 from 561-667-3233 to report there was a vehicle accident at the above listed location. The complainant advised that a black vehiclé bumped into a white
sedan and both vehicles pulled into the plaza just west of this intersection on the north side of 45th street. The unknown caller also advised the dispatcher that the
driver of the black SUV was possible under the influence of alcohol and or a controlled substance. The final stopping location for the suspectvehicle was in the
parking lot of the Presidente supermarket parking lot. Upon arrival I noticed a black in color SUV bearing Florida license plate number L793QD parked in the
parking lot facing south. I then approached D/S Ross who was the first Deputy on the scene and he advised me of the following. Three independent witnesses they a
crash and identified the driver of the suspect vehicle as a white female wearing a Grey shirt and blue jean shorts. The first witness of the crash was identified as
Arther Murphy, Murphy provided a sworn witness statement which is attached however a brief summery of what he witnessed is as follows. Murphy was driving
behind the white BMW and a black SUV when he noticed the black SUV side swiped the passenger side of the white BMW, causing|the white BMW to strike the
center median. The black SUV then drove into the supermarket parking lot. Murphy witnessed the driver Sara Ayer getoutof thevehicle along with her passengers
and start throwing beer cans out of the vehicle.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

Murphy described the driver as a white female with long black hair, black shirt and blue jean shorts. After making contact with Sara [ noticed she was a white female with long
black hair, dark grey shirt and blue jean pants. The next witness was a person by the name of Karim Billingstea who proyvided a sworn witness statement which is attached. A
brief summary of what he witnessed is as follows, Karim was heading west on 45th street sitting next to a driver of.a black SUV, the driver had her door open spiting or
vomiting. Karim witnessed the driver of the black SUV side swipe the white BMW and then pull into the Supermarketparking lot. Karim followed the vehicle into the parking
lot and described the driver as a white female with long black hair wearing a black shirt and blue jeans. After gathering this information I approached the female driver of the
vehicle, she was sitting on the ground next to her vehicle. When I approached her I noticed she wassa younger white female with long black hair, wearing a dark grey shirt and
blue jean pants. This female was identified by Florida driver's license as Sara Ayer. It should benoted,that at the time of the crash there were two other females in the vehicle.
neither of which matched the description or was pointed out as the driver of the vehicle by the/witnesses,)Immediately upon making contact with Ayer I noticed the strong odor
of an unknown alcoholic beverage emitting from her breath area, her speech was slow, thick, slurréd and sometimes difficult to understand, her eyes were blood shot and
watery, her manual dexterity was very slow when I asked her to stand up and walk toward my patrol vehicle. I asked her who was driving and she advised someone else was but
that person had fled the scene. When I asked what that persons name was Ayer advised she didnt know. I then asked Ayer to stand up and walk toward my patrol vehicle.
When doing so she used the side of her vehicle for support and balance while standing.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

As she was walking toward my patrol vehicle I noticed she would stunible slightly but didnt fall down. I asked her to walk toward the front of my patrol vehicle, when she
reached the front of my car she began to walk toward the rear of my car however I corrected her and asked her to stand at the front of my vehicle. I informed her that she
was witnessed by three people who all advised that she was the driver of the\vehicle at the time of the crash. She still denied being the driver and it was at this point that I
advised her that I was concluded with my crash investigation and IL.was now going to start a criminal DUI investigation. I advised her of her Miranda right which I read
to her from a pre printed card issued by PBSO. After reading her rights'T asked if she understood and she advised yes. I then asked if her if she was going to perform road
side tasks and she advised she would. She kept denying that she was driving the vehicle and I reiterated that [ had three independent witnesses who saw her in actual
physical control of the motor vehicle and they also saw her disposing of the alcohol evidence which was in the car.

ODORS:

She then admitted that post Miranda that she drove the.car into the parking lot after the crash but she was not the one driving at the time of the crash. A strong and
obvious odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage was emitting from her person and face area. This odor intensified as she spoke with me.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slow, Thick, Slurred, difficult to understand, heavy odor of unknown alcoholic beverage emitting from breath
ATTITUDE: Coeporative
CLOTHING: Dark-grey shirt, blue jean pants, white shoes.

MEDICAL/OTHER:'The driver denied any medical conditions, physical disabilities, injuries and medication use and or use of
recreational drlg;. /)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

D/S P SCARTOZZI #21289

(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

day of April 2017 oy D/S P SCARTOZZI #21289

The foregoing instrument was sworn to or &

M‘ "(«o Notary Public Stete of Florida

% . Jeanette Cain
‘%); 5 My Commission FF 993131
y ornd®  Expires 07/08/2020

e O P P P e g P P P A P

Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S5.S 117.10)




SUBJECT: AYER, SARA CASE NUMBER 17-070062

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LTEYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

She was instructed to stand with her feet and toes together with her arms at her sides. While in this position she would sway roughly in a side to side front to back pattern. She was then asked if
she could identify the color of the stimulus I placed in front of her eyes. She was then asked to touch the tip of the stylus with her right index fingerito properly identify the point to be tracked.
When I gave her the command to touch the pen she brought her hand up and touch the light with the middle portion of her right index finger which was not what I instructed her to do.

WALK & TURN:

I then moved to the pen light task. She was asked to stand with her heels and toes together and her arms at her sides. While standing here she would sway in a side to side
back to front manner. During the horizontal gaze Nystagmus (HGN) task the drivers eyes displayed equal pupil size and equal tracking. The driver’s eyes displayed lack of
smooth pursuit, distinct and sustained Nystagmus at maximum deviation and distinct and sustained Nystagmus prior to 45 degrees. During the Vertical gaze Nystagmus
(VGN) task the drivers eyes displayed equal pupil size and equal tracking. The driver’s eyes displayed lack®of smooth pursuit, distinct Nystagmus when looking all the way
up / all the way down. The driver’s eyes also displayed onset of Nystagmus prior to 45 degrees when looking allthe way up / all the way down. I then moved to the walk and
turn task She was asked to place her left foot on the ground with her right foot directly in front of it, then place her'arms at her sides and stay in this position while I
demonstrated this task. She would sway roughly, in a side to side, front to back pattern throughout the démonstration phase. She could not maintain her balance while
listening to instructions and stepped out of the stance during the demonstration to catch her balance. She started the task before being instructed. She would stop walking to
steady herself with pauses to regain her balance. On the first set of heel to toe steps she missed stepsione through nine and stepped off the line, using her arms for balance by

raising them more than six inches.

ONE LEG STAND:

On the second set of heel to toe steps she missed steps one through nine and stepped off the line, using her arms for balance by raising them more than six inches. She
performed the incorrect number of steps. She performed the turn other than thejway it was demonstrated. I then moved to the one leg stand task. She was asked to
stand with her feet and toes together with her arms at his sides and stay insthis position while I demonstrate this task. She would sway roughly, in a side to side, front to
back pattern throughout the demonstration phase. She could not mainfain her balance while listening to instructions and stepped out of the stance during the
demonstration to catch her balance. She started the task before being instructed- She continued to sway while balancing on one leg. She used his arms for balance by
raising them more than six inches from her sides. She started hopping in‘an attempt to maintain her balance. She put his foot down to regain her balance at numerous
times before the thirty seconds had elapsed. She put his foot down three times all before counting to thirty seconds, thusly not being able to complete the task.

FINGER TO NOSE:

I then moved to the finger to nose task. She was asked to stand with her feet and toes together. She was then instructed to make a first with both hands and
extend both her index fingers. She was then asked to placed her hands down to her sides-and remain in this position while I demonstrated this task. I
demonstrated the proper instruction position. She would sway roughly in a side to side, front to back pattern throughout the demonstration phase. She did not
keep his eyes closed and had to be reminded numerous times to do so. She failed to return her arms down to her sides as instructed after touching her nose.
Her index finger did not touch her nose. She used the hand other than that which was called. The sequence used for this task was L, R, L, R, R, L.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

1 then moved to the Romberg Alphabet task.She was asked to stand with her feet and toes together with his arms at her sides and stay in this position while I demonstrated thxs
task. She chose to recite the alphabet. She chose to recite numbers, starting with the number 56 and counting in sequence until 96. She would sway roughly in a side to side, front to
back pattern throughout theidemonstration phase. She would not keep her eyes closed and had to be reminded numerous times to do so. She would sway more than 2 inches. She
would use her arms for balanceby raising them more than six inches. She incorrectly recited the alphabet. She incorrectly recited the number sequence. She was unable to perform

the task.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: {1) 221 [[2) .198 |[3) 209 |[4)

-

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

D/S P SCARTOZZI 21289/ - rr g A 2.
(Signature of Amesting/Investigative Offi cey " A > Z*
eg and sdbsefibed before me this 71k, day of Anri]

20 17 ' oy D/S P SCARTOZZI #21289

The foregeing instrument was sworn to or

(Pn‘ne of Arresting/Investigatife Officer) oré? du ent gg}ﬁ“ W%%ﬁ&@nﬁﬁfaﬁhmlwuce
;. [ g ° tte Cain
) '4),!‘ § My Conmision e osaar 2

/) 8
& -0 LA 7'2’ Lo E
LA e~ s F P Xpires 07/08/2020

Iic, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)




PALM BEACH COUNTY SH ERIFF’S OFFICE - SWORNSTATEMENT Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false

statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the
first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

MWITN ESS OVICTIM OOTHER

CASE # ZONE: SUSPECT: DATE & TIME OF ORIGINAL EVENT/OFFENSE:

21 34% AY Fi- Y-2 720/ C [F9Fetds

A g 1™ perz [z

COMPLETE EVERYTHING BELOW - PRINT LEGIBLY

LAST NAME: ~ FIRST NAME: ,,‘ MIDDLE INITIAL: ACE: | SEX:
DATE o? FE%L{;E ‘(Mn/tl/nDﬁ/JYYYYl) Yo’g[ng;m vmia V\/—Fé%ﬁ HA; COLOR: Moun [ EMR ’
1014 X§é

vdun homz‘&ooness 0 CHEEK IF HOMELESS ! | aiTy: STATE: _ zw
I VYew, N b\\éﬁ%w/ IAJAB &

YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS: u= UNEMPLOYED OR RETIRED | CITY: STATE: | 2IP:
WORK PHONE: O

HOME PHONE: [ CHECK IF NONE

EMAIL: O CHECK IF NONE
{

)

i ARWal] :3:.:2':5:?:::;*;"J;‘:a‘;:::,*z;:iczalsxxs::::;r:w::;:';;’:vzz"““
Me_ Back Suy W the whldr P At 7 Tines .
e U e Cﬁ&ﬁvf /D%éﬁcﬂ/ 6n 0 e edint.

/

/ . PAGE _LOF /_

| SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED «
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT-AND TRUE:

DEPUTY SHERIFF O NOJAR
SWORN TO AND SUBSC§
DATE:{-21- f

YOUR SIGNATURE: X

VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. | HEREBY STATE THAT | WILL NOT COOPERATE ANY FURTHER WIT!
RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSATION ELIGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. | AM AWARE | MAY BE GIVING UP THESE

RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. | AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER
INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION. [ DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL )

(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.0O. 508.00)

WHITE - RECORDS COPY CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY PINK - OFFICER’S COPY GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY
PBSO #0134 REV. 12/11



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHER”IF’SOFHCE — SWORN STATEMEM Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false

statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the -
first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

E/@ITNESS OVICTIM OOTHER

CASE #: ZONE: SUSPECT: - DATE & TIME OF ORIGINAL EVENT/OFFENSE: -
/A-07)62 2—-1) SHLA  AyEL Y2220 FC P2
EVENT TYPE: DEPUTY: / ID#:
Oor CHRASH Se e TZZZ 2 87

COMPLETE EVERYTHING BELOW ~ PRINT LEGIBLY

LAST NAME / FIRST NAME: MIDD(L;INITIAL:
Muvpby lcttr
DATE OF BIRTH: v 4 (MM/DD/YYYY) YOUR H§| HT: YOUR WEIGHT: YOUR HAIR COLOR: B YOUR EYE.-COLOR:
J/1e (3¢ ¢ 2¢0 |
YOUR HQfVIE ADQﬁESS D CHECK IF HOMELESS CITY: A STATE: ZIP:
?]// éf[q Z“Yf cr ZUI(/‘( /76(6 1 T7903>
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS: 4 0O CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR RETIRED CITY: STATE: 2IP:
WORK PHONE: 0O CHECK IF NONE CELL PHONE: O CHECK IF NONE HOME PHONE: [ CHECK IF NONE EMAI\L: O CHECK IF NONE

( ) (3597Y-24 23 « )

WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR WORDS IN FULL DETAIL - PRINT LEGIBLY

YOUR NAME:

v —f L DO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKETHE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,
aliaid 0 | COERCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER...

: X
wAS Driviry pwiesd boswdd en 45T (T, A MRl BAY ey r1

'AV/H[ o e M?LQ m;a/’q/& Aae A Bk suv J‘?‘AV% s

i T /2/497L I s, hp (60, Tl SQuw “€rors Lives 22 siche ;wz/éﬂ
7‘1{, (//A 73 E”"’W Sedlax . (;“f(“l) ﬁ( Sedan L Go o
Malhipl lrq ¢S il s V"]@/rq/\n ot ,,,A, on Cdc,,”‘qf

rg

brafhe ooy ecsfo lgtiol. T Suv cone ko sty Hon

proce (e /~> 7 Jlocsl f«po/mwl el probs (A, TR pALCen g op
' 4)«&/ 0//\/ Al é/l’(?é(O( ﬂ‘ \/é’ LI/C L{ 6?/(-9/ ﬂ#/é/ 7L£/0W(7 S /’Q""pf
dct;L czp 7’1( (/(&/c(e . fu64 el C?nr Mé’( o/£(¢/ /7(""1(

7

JZe. />/1:uf el Wéqn%, O/ e _[eanf fmgéé Glec— f(,,—%
()44164175—4 T[CWM&} Sép/']L wr//é /,,hl& Aar Acur :

PAGE OF
READ AND SIGN
| SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACH ED O DEPUTY SHERIFF -0 NOTARY PUBLIC ..FSS: 117.10
p 4 SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME TODAY:
DATE: TIME:
SIGNATURE: ID:

AB FATEMENT, READ THIS DISCLAIMER AND INITIAL BELOW: | AM OF LEGAL AGE AND | AM THE REPORTED
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. | HEREBY STATE THAT | WILL NOT COOPERATE ANY FURTHER WITH THE INVESTIGATION OF THE ALLEGED CRIME. | FURTHER
RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CASE. | ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | UNDERSTAND MY
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSATION ELIGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL'HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. | AM AWARE | MAY BE GIVING UP THESE
RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. | AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER
INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY.COOPERATION. [ DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL )
(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00) ’

WHITE - RECORDS COPY CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY PINK - OFFICER’S COPY  GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY

PBSO #0134 REV. 12/11



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’'S.OFFICE — SWORN STATEMENT Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false
! ! statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the
first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

MWITN ESS OVICTIM OOTHER

CASE #: . ZONE: SUSPECT: DATE & TIME OF ORIGINAL EVENT/OFFENSE:
13- 0062 2~ /’rﬂf} F}yEi?— Y-21-201 7P (FYFHES
EVENT TYPE: DEPUTY ID#:

Doz LELASYH SHLTZZZ 21287

COMPLETE EVERYTHING BELOW — PRINT LEGIBLY

MIDDLE INITIAL:

T NAME: ) FIRST AME:‘
Oull: md—ex\ hdim
DATE 7F § 7 M/DD/YYYY) . YOU)R HEI/G’HT: YOUR WEIGHT: YOUR HAIR COLOR: YOUR EYE COLOR:
90 oo’ |Bo8 |BIK Brown
YOUR HOME ADEESS O CHECK {F HOMELESS CITY: S"I'_I'\TE: ZIP:
509 DXTf‘ﬁcL‘ W PH 4 N3BYIF
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS: DO CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR RETIRED CITY: ST/A'TE: ZIP:
Wl Booch Schol Boacd Wb Corcens Re | RV erh BeadilFL | 33Y0F
WORK PHONE: DO CHECK IF NONE | CELLPHONE: O CHECKIFNONE | HOME PHONE: U CHECK IF NONE | EMAIL: O CHECK IF NONE
) VOB EBFH [ )

WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR WORDS IN FULL DETAIL — PRINT LEGIBLY

YOUR NAME:

. 6’ “ ' DO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKETHE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,
Rri N i\ NG f)Le,A COERCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER...

Was heading West onYS S ¢ hng Mkt fo the driver of A
Black SuV tive dolver had her Deok open Bpiting py Vomiting
1 alow uethe devac of the BladhsuV ¢ uff /nLront of me Susecve
xo khe et WAIng the whide Car §11ow the Dl ver iate the facking
[T M &l ¢ w0ns o Shoe™ o &Y wOHh (ohg. blacK hasr wredrind
ablack 5\-\\€\‘ anNd P deans | /

\

1

/VY
/

READ AND SIGN
| SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE:

PAGE l OF /

kepuw SHERIFF 0 NOJ&RY p BLIC' FSS: 117.10
SWORN TO AND SUBSCR RE ME TODAY:

3

.

K - % DATE: &~ 21-Zou z\ol
YOUR SIGNATURE: XTI\@ 1) Lvugnls SIGNATURE: /M ID:_ 2128

IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE ABOVE\§TATEMENT, READ THIS DISCLAIMER 060 INITIAL B5+2 (( 1 AM OF LEGAL AGE AND | AM THE REPORTED
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. | HEREBY STATE THAT | WiLL NOT COOPERATE ANY FURTHER WITY INVESTIGATION OF THE ALLEGED CRIME. | FURTHER
RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY ASTO MY CASE. | ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | UNDERSTAND MY
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSATION .ELIGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. | AM AWARE | MAY BE GIVING UP THESE
RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. | AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER
INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION. - [ DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL )
(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.0. 508.00)

WHITE - RECORDS COPY  CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY PINK - OFFICER’S COPY  GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY
PBSO #0134 REV. 12/11




WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER:

arrestinG orricer. /S P SCARTOZZI #21289

17-070062

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL, 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): 561-688-3000

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI INVESTIGATION

(561)688-4900

NAME: KARIM BILLINGSTEA

ADDRESS: 5269 FOX TRACE, WEST PALM BEACH, FL, 33417

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _770-334-5371

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: ATTACHED WITNESS STATEMENT / WHEEL WITNESS

NAME: AURTHER MURPHY

ADDRESS 9311 LILLY BANK COURT, RIVIERA BEACH, FL, 33407

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 305-494-7488

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: ATTACHED WITNESS STATEMENT / WHEEL WITNESS

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:




. .FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 04/27/2017
Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/21/2017
Observation Period Began: 20:40
Subject’s Name: SARA A AYER DOB: 05/30/1991 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results: Test q/210L Time .
Diagnostics Check OK 21:05
Air Blank 0.000 21:05
Control Test 0.080 21:05
Air Blank 0.000 21:06
Subject Sample #1 0.221 21:06
Air Blank 0.000 21:07
Air Blank 0.000 21:09
Subject Sample #2 0.198 21:09
Air Blank 0.000 21:10
Air Blank 0.000 21:12
Subject Sample #3 0.209 21:13
Air Blank 0.000 21:13
Control Test 0.080 21:14
Air Blank 0.000 21:14
Diagnostics Check OK 21:14

Cylinder Lot: 20016080A1
Exp: 09/05/2018

State of Florida, County of PALM BEACH

1

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ( X) is personally known to me or

{__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:
I JEANETTE CATN ; hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida

Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate

report of that breath testw i 2
Breath Tesk) Operator; Date: _,04/27/17

Signature
Swor (or affirmed) before me this 27th day of APRIL v 2017
e DS_P. SCARTOZZI _ #21289
ary Public~State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State ¢f Florida

arsuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic
gZent investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged
infthe performance of official duties. 1In accordance with section 316.1934(5), ¥.S., this completed form is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in
accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007



TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| AGENCY:_ )
- SUBJECT: AU, SAOA AN CASE NUMBER: 17-070862
- DATE: LLER, 2yeh, 2017 'VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: 62539
. BEGINNING TIME; __ {03 fwg. ENDING TIME: et M@ ﬁu@

3) -8 TIME = 3 AM*/PM 4)\. TIME

BREATH OPERATOR: J. QI 2009

-. . . . ’ . E ® 8 .‘ﬂaﬂ:ﬁ Y
" BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .ot ivE 2§ 20l AM PM} Mg . 09 A.M.{E@

_AM/PM.

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: Jo RARLOCXS 06457
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SUBJECT: ATUR,SARA  ALAUA CASE NUMBER: ___17-07C262

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

I am now requesting thatsyou submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
OR-

a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
OR

[ am now requestinF that you submit
. chemical or controlled substances.

[ am now requesting that you submit to a lawful tést of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substance:

I am

N

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilége to‘epérate a%mtor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen ?’18) months if your\privilege has begn previously suspended as a result
of a refusal to sugmit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or bleod¢Additionally, if you'refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if %our driving i)rivilege has been previously susEended for a prior réfysal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a miSdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the'test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

AN

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEEORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right tosthie presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) LEAD oo CATERA

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11



SUBJECT: S LVER, SARL ATATN CASE NUMBER: 1 7-078852
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR-.
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. .

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ ACC;]%T?

WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? /
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? /

~ WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS ITNOW?

. WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?

* WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? |

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? ~ WHATDID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LN \"I"\”T!HREE HOU
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? I\ AVE YOU BEEN DRINKIN(N\,« WHAT'?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? \ \

i1 WITH WH M?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? \ \< AND Y(J{?7 R LAST DRINK?

HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRIN S [

‘ 7
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCO OL\?\Qé i} @‘?%Y/gw UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINGE THE ACCHBENT? HOW MUCH?

WHAT? WH;R ? ' \ \\) WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? “41 } WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFEZTS OR.INJURIES? J\ WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WI;AT' WR
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU.RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? "
g HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS,OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOETQR\OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: PILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVEF ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

INTERVIEWER:

‘' PBSO#0129C REV.9/93
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